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SA#34

1 [Appropriating $811,734 of fund balance for the Code Enforcement Rehabilitation Fund in

2 Department of Building Inspection and Mayor's Office of Housing in FY2009-2010j

3

4 Ordinance appropriating $738,240 of Code Enforcement Rehabilitation Fund

5 unappropriated fund balance and deappropriating $73,494 of prior year appropriations

6 to support code enforcement activities in the Department of Building Inspection and

7 the Mayor's Office of Housing in Fiscal Year 2009-2010.

8

9 Be it ordained by the People of the City and County of San Francisco:

10

11 Section 1. The source of funding outlined below is herein appropriated to reflect the funding

12 available for Fiscal Year 2009-2010.

13

14 SOURCES Appropriation

Total SOURCES Appropriation

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

Fund

28 BIF CER - DBI-

Code Enforcement I

Rehabilitation Fund

Index Code JProject Subobject

DPVV774133 99999B

Project: PPW004-

Code Enforcement

Rehabilitation Fund

Description

Unappropriated Fund

Balance

Amount

$738,240

$738,240
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1 Section 2. The use of funding outlined below is herein de-appropriated to reflect the funding

2 available for Fiscal Year 2009-2010.

3

4 USES De-appropriation

Total USES De-appropriation

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

Fund

28 BIF CER - DBI-

Code Enforcement I

Rehabilitation Fund

Index Code I Project

DPW774133

Project: PPW004 -

Code Enforcement

Rehabilitation Fund

SUbobject

06BOO -

Programmatic

Projects Budget

Prior Year

Appropriations

Description

De-appropriating

previously

approved project

Prior Year

Appropriations

Amount

$73,494

$73,494

13 Section 3. The uses of funding outlined below are herein appropriated in the SUbobjects

14 03920 Loans Issued by City, 02799 Other Professional Services, and 0952A Intrafund

15 Transfer in to Building Inspection Funds, and reflects the projected uses of funding to support

16 code enforcement and rehabilitation activities in the Mayor's Office of Housing and the

17 Department of Building Inspection and the in Fiscal Year 2009-2010.

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25
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1 USES Appropriation

2 Fund Index JProject J Subobject Description Amount

3 Grant Code

4 2S CDB GNC- MYRRLFP01 03920 Loans Community $344,331

5 Community Issued by City Development

6 Development Special Grant: MORLFP CH Block Grant

7 Revenue Fund - Community

8 Grants, Non Project, Housing

9 Continuing Rehabilitation

10

11 2S BIF RAD - DBI- DBIIABIF0049 02799 Other Code Enforcement $317,403

12 Repair and Demolition Project: PBIRDM- Professional Activities

13 Fund Repairs and Services

14 Demolition

15

16 2S BIF CER - DBI- Transfer to 0952A - Revenue . Code Enforcement $150,000

17 Code Enforcement J 2SBIFANP - Building Transfer in to Activities

18 Rehabilitation Fund Inspection Operating Building Inspection

19 Non-Project Fund Fund

20

21 Total USES Appropriation $811,734

22

23 Section 4. The Controller is hereby authorized to adjust and apply transfers between Special

24 Revenue Funds to reflect revenue and expenditure authority contained in this Ordinance.

25
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BEN ROSENFIELD

Controller

By: _i+Jl'~-/-----

FUNDS AVAILABLE

Date: 0 11/2010Deputy City Attorney

1

2

3

4 APPROVED AS TO FORM:

5

6 DENNIS J. HERRERA, City Attorney

7

8 By:

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25
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City and County of San Francisco

Tails

Ordinance

City Hall
I Dr. Carlton B. Goodlett Place
San Francisco, CA 94102-4689

File Number: 100582 Date Passed: June 15, 2010

Ordinance appropriating $738,240 of Code Enforcement Rehabilitation Fund unappropriated fund
balance and deappropriating $73,494 of prior year appropriations to support code enforcement activities
in the Department of Building Inspection and the Mayor's Office of Housing in FY2009-2010.

June 08, 2010 Board of Supervisors - PASSED, ON FIRST READING

Ayes: 11 - Alioto-Pier, Avalos, Campos, Chiu, Chu, Daly, Dufty, Elsbernd, Mar,
Maxwell and Mirkarimi

June 15, 2010 Board of Supervisors - FINALLY PASSED

Ayes: 11 - Alioto-Pier, Avalos, Campos, Chiu, Chu, Daly, Dufty, Elsbernd, Mar,
Maxwell and Mirkarimi

File No. J00582

City and County ofSan Francisco Page 17

I hereby certify that the foregoing
Ordinance was FINALLY PASSED on
6/15/2010 by the Board of Supervisors of the
City and County of San Francisco.

Angela Calvillo
Clerk of the Board

0v....n.e 2..4, 2..Ol0
•

Date Approved

Printed at 9:57 am Oil 6/{6/10


