FILE NO. 100582

ORDINANCE NO. <u>129-/0</u> RO#10034 SA#34

[Appropriating \$811,734 of fund balance for the Code Enforcement Rehabilitation Fund in Department of Building Inspection and Mayor's Office of Housing in FY2009-2010]

Ordinance appropriating \$738,240 of Code Enforcement Rehabilitation Fund unappropriated fund balance and deappropriating \$73,494 of prior year appropriations to support code enforcement activities in the Department of Building Inspection and the Mayor's Office of Housing in Fiscal Year 2009-2010.

Be it ordained by the People of the City and County of San Francisco:

Section 1. The source of funding outlined below is herein appropriated to reflect the funding available for Fiscal Year 2009-2010.

# **SOURCES** Appropriation

Fund	Index Code / Project	Subobject	Description	Amount
2S BIF CER – DBI-	DPW774133	99999B	Unappropriated Fund	\$738,240
Code Enforcement /	Project: PPW004 -		Balance	
Rehabilitation Fund	Code Enforcement			
	Rehabilitation Fund			
Total SOURCES Appropriation				

Mayor Newsom BOARD OF SUPERVISORS Page 1 of 4

Section 2. The use of funding outlined below is herein de-appropriated to reflect the funding available for Fiscal Year 2009-2010.

### **USES** De-appropriation

Fund	Index Code / Project	Subobject	Description	Amount
2S BIF CER – DBI-	DPW774133	06B00 -	De-appropriating	\$73,494
Code Enforcement /	Project: PPW004 –	Programmatic	previously	
Rehabilitation Fund	Code Enforcement	Projects Budget	approved project	
	Rehabilitation Fund	Prior Year	Prior Year	
		Appropriations	Appropriations	
Total USES De-appropriation				

Section 3. The uses of funding outlined below are herein appropriated in the Subobjects 03920 Loans Issued by City, 02799 Other Professional Services, and 0952A Intrafund Transfer in to Building Inspection Funds, and reflects the projected uses of funding to support code enforcement and rehabilitation activities in the Mayor's Office of Housing and the Department of Building Inspection and the in Fiscal Year 2009-2010.

**Mayor Newsom** Office of the Mayor Page 2 of 4

1	USES Appropriation						
2	Fund	Index / Project /	Subobject	Description	Amount		
3		Grant Code					
. 4	2S CDB GNC -	MYRRLFP01	03920 Loans	Community	\$344,331		
5	Community	:	Issued by City	Development			
6	Development Special	Grant: MORLFP CH		Block Grant			
7	Revenue Fund –			Community			
8	Grants, Non Project,			Housing			
9	Continuing			Rehabilitation			
10							
11	2S BIF RAD - DBI-	DBIIABIF0049	02799 Other	Code Enforcement	\$317,403		
12	Repair and Demolition	Project: PBIRDM –	Professional	Activities			
13	Fund	Repairs and	Services				
14		Demolition					
15							
16	2S BIF CER – DBI-	Transfer to	0952A – Revenue	Code Enforcement	\$150,000		
17	Code Enforcement /	2SBIFANP – Building	Transfer in to	Activities			
18	Rehabilitation Fund	Inspection Operating	Building Inspection				
19		Non-Project Fund	Fund				
20			· .				
21	Total USES Appropriatio	n			\$811,734		
22							
23	Section 4. The Control	oller is hereby authorize	ed to adjust and a	pply transfers betv	veen Special		
24	Revenue Funds to reflect revenue and expenditure authority contained in this Ordinance.						
25							
	Mayor Newsom				Page 2 of 4		

Mayor Newsom Office of the Mayor

Page 3 of 4

# FUNDS AVAILABLE

# **BEN ROSENFIELD**

Controller By:

Date: 05/11/2010

Page 4 of 4

Mayor Newsom Office of the Mayor



**City and County of San Francisco** 

Tails

## Ordinance

City Hall 1 Dr. Carlton B. Goodlett Place San Francisco, CA 94102-4689

File Number: 100582

Date Passed: June 15, 2010

Ordinance appropriating \$738,240 of Code Enforcement Rehabilitation Fund unappropriated fund balance and deappropriating \$73,494 of prior year appropriations to support code enforcement activities in the Department of Building Inspection and the Mayor's Office of Housing in FY2009-2010.

June 08, 2010 Board of Supervisors - PASSED, ON FIRST READING

Ayes: 11 - Alioto-Pier, Avalos, Campos, Chiu, Chu, Daly, Dufty, Elsbernd, Mar, Maxwell and Mirkarimi

June 15, 2010 Board of Supervisors - FINALLY PASSED

Ayes: 11 - Alioto-Pier, Avalos, Campos, Chiu, Chu, Daly, Dufty, Elsbernd, Mar, Maxwell and Mirkarimi

File No. 100582

I hereby certify that the foregoing Ordinance was FINALLY PASSED on 6/15/2010 by the Board of Supervisors of the City and County of San Francisco.

yor Gavin Newsom

Angela Calvillo Clerk of the Board

2010 June 2

**Date Approved**